BRAKES & CLUTCHES
MAGNET TECHNOLOGY COMBIBOX
EN
2
KEB AUTOMATION KG
All our efforts are directed towards the development, production and application of electromagnetic technology throughout
our extensive range of brakes and clutches.
The functions, starting, stopping, positioning and safe holding of moving axes in machines and plant call for reliably

Type
DesignSize
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
 06 10 500
V DC, Ø a1, Ø d1, Ø a2, Ø d3 ?
Alle dimensions in mm keyways according to DIN 6885/1 centerings D according DIN 332/2 standard voltage 24 V DC VDE 0580, ISO-class „B“
variations type 06 (marked in red) 1) rated torque after running in process
SIZE Preferential-bore Shaft Weight
a3 a4 a5 a7 b b4 c d2+3 e e3 f2 f5 f6 g h h1 i k2 l1 l3 n s s2 s6 u v α d2 and d3 d1 l [kg]
h8 G7 max h8 k6
06 80 100/109 104 85 115/124 60 3 15 72 108 100 10 4 103 63 87 18.4 119/128 50 9 18 7 M6 5.5 44 30 60 11 or 14 11
14
23
30 2.8/3.1
07 105 115/125 123 110 138/148 70 3 24 90 128 130 10 4 125 71 94 22.7 134/144 52 9 25 9 M8 6.5 50 35 60 14 or 19 14
19
30
40 3.9/4.5
08 130 135/147 155 140 160/172 80 4 28 112 165 160 12 4 158 90 108 30.6 164/176 63.5 11 28 9 M8 8.5 62 45 64 19 or 24 19
24
40
50 7.7/8.9
09 150 155/169 178 160 180/194 95 5 35 137 190 180 14 5 185 100 129 34.4 189/203 74 13 30 11 M10 8.5 74 50 62 24 or 28 24
28
50
60 12.5/14.5
10 185 185/202 229 195 215/232 110 6 42 175 242 223 18 5 236 132 154 50.6 231/248 86 17 38 13 M12 10.5 95 70 60 28 28 60 22.5/26.0
11 upon request
Design
Type
Size
Flange B14 (3) Flange B5 (2) Flange B5 (1)
Flange dimensions page 41
output input
10
J 1) = moment of inertia [kgm2]
T2N
2) = rated torque after running in process [Nm]
PR = permissible friction per second [J/s]
P20 = power input at 20 °C [W]
WR = friction [J]
WR0.1 = friction work until an abrasion of 0,1 mm is reached [J]
X = rated air gap [mm]
Xn = clearance at which a readjustment is recommende [mm]
t1 = Engaging time,
  time until 0.9 T2N is reached [ms]
t11 = Engaging delay time,
  time until the armature is attracted [ms]
t2 = Release time, time until the armature is
  attracted to the opposing side. [ms]
POWER SUPPLY
COMBIBOX requires d.c. voltage for actuation. The rated voltage of the magnets is 24 V DC standard. For operation with rectifiers the magnets are
available in other voltages on specification. The permanent-magnet brake installed in type 06 requires a smoothed supply voltage. To ensure a safe
function in case of large temperature fluctuations, we recommend the supply of the coil with constant current.
COMBIBOX 06 / 09 / 10
Size Type 06 07 08 09 10 11
T2N
2) Clutch 06/09/10 [Nm] 7 15 30 65 130 250
Brake 10 7 15 30 65 130 250
06 6 12 24 50 120
P20 Clutch 06/09/10 [W] 15 20 28 35 50 68
Brake 10 12 16 21 28 38 50
06 13 21 20 30 50
J
1) Rotor 06/09/10 [10-4kgm2] 1.07 2.98 7.78 23.29 67.4 220
Armature 06/10 0.84 2.62 8.59 23.08 91.07 330
Armature 09 0.80 1.2 4.8 12.61 54.3 190
WRmax 06/09/10 [103J] 1.9 3.1 4.8 7.5 12.5 20.0
WR 0.1mm Clutch 06/09/10 [106J] 9.5 16.3 25.3 40.9 66.6 104
Brake 06/10 9.5 16.3 25.3 40.9 66.6 104
PR max. Clutch 06/09/10 [J/s] 81 114 161 228 323 458
Brake 06/10 59 80 114 164 236 339
X 06/09/10 [mm] 0.2 0.3 0.35 0.35 0.4 0.5